First published in the Government Gazette, www.egazette.gov.sg, on 25 March 2025 at 5 pm.

No. S 193

MARITIME AND PORT AUTHORITY OF SINGAPORE ACT 1996

MARITIME AND PORT AUTHORITY OF SINGAPORE (LICENCE FEES) (AMENDMENT) NOTIFICATION 2025

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 27(4) of the Maritime and Port Authority of Singapore Act 1996, the Maritime and Port Authority of Singapore makes the following Notification:

Citation and commencement

1. This Notification is the Maritime and Port Authority of Singapore (Licence Fees) (Amendment) Notification 2025 and comes into operation on 1 April 2025.

Amendment of Schedule

2. In the Maritime and Port Authority of Singapore (Licence Fees) Notification (N 1), in the Schedule, in Part II, in sub-paragraph (a), after "regulation 18(1)", insert "or (2)".

[G.N. Nos. S 561/2005; S 112/2006; S 442/2009; S 394/2010; S 1008/2022]

Made on 25 February 2025.

NIAM CHIANG MENG
Chairperson,
Maritime and Port Authority of
Singapore.

[MPA 46/01.C04.V01/CT; AG/LEGIS/SL/170A/2020/11]